
 

 

 

 

User Manual

Please clean and charge before first use

USB charging port

Power on/off button

Electric shock mode

Instructions for use

 

 

Product material: Silicone + ABS
Maximum noise: ＜ 60db
Vibration mode: 12 frequenciesMotor 
mode: 7 frequencies
Working time: 1-2 hours
Charging time: 2 hours
Net weight: about 93g

-English-

1. Long press the [    ] key for 1.5 seconds to activate vibration 
mode, and short press the [    ] key to switch vibration 
frequencies, with a total of 12 vibration modes.
2. Long press the [    ] key for 1.5 seconds to activate shock 
mode, and short press the [    ] key to switch shock frequencies , 
with a total of 7 shock modes.
3. There is a slight tingling sensation in shock mode, which is not 
obvious when vibration mode is on; it is recommended to turn off 

 vibration mode and use the shock function separately.
4. Current conduction requires a current loop to be formed, so 
both shock points need to be touched at the same time to feel 
the current; it is suggested to test the strength with two fingers 
before first use.
5. It is recommended to use with water-based lubricant.



 

 

 

 

 

 

Especificaciones del producto
Material del producto: silicona + ABS Ruido 
máximo: ＜ 60db
Modo de vibración: 12 frecuencias
Modo de motor: 7 frecuencias
Tiempo de funcionamiento: 1-2 horas Tiempo
 de carga: 2 horas
Peso neto: aproximadamente 93 g

Puerto de carga USB

Modo de descarga eléctrica

Botón de encendido/apagado

Instrucciones de uso

1. Mantenga presionada la tecla [    ] durante 1,5 segundos para  
activar el modo de vibración y presione brevemente la tecla [       ] 
para cambiar la frecuencia de vibración. Hay 12 modos de 
vibración en total.
2. Mantenga presionada la tecla [    ] durante 1,5 segundos para  
activar el modo de descarga eléctrica y presione brevemente la 
tecla [    ] para cambiar la frecuencia de descarga eléctrica. Hay 7 
modos de descarga eléctrica en total.
3. Hay una ligera sensación de hormigueo en el modo de descarga 

 eléctrica, que no es evidente cuando se activa el modo de 
vibración. Se recomienda apagar el modo de vibración y activar 
solo la función de descarga eléctrica.
4. La conducción de corriente requiere la formación de un bucle de 

 corriente, por lo que debes tocar los puntos de choque dobles al 
mismo tiempo para sentir la corriente. Se recomienda tocar la 
fuerza con dos dedos antes de usarlo por primera vez.
5. Recomendado para usar con lubricantes solubles en agua.

-Español-

Port de chargement USB

Mode choc électrique

Spécifications du produit
Matériau du produit : Silicone + ABS
Bruit maximal : ＜ 60 dB
Mode de vibration : 12 fréquences
Mode moteur : 7 fréquences
Temps de fonctionnement : 1 à 2 
heures
Temps de charge : 2 heures

Bouton marche/arrêt

Poids net : environ 93 g

Mode d'emploi

-Français

1. Appuyez et maintenez la touche [    ] pendant 1,5 seconde pour 
activer le mode de vibration, et appuyez brièvement sur la touche 
[    ] pour changer la fréquence de vibration. Il existe 12 modes de 
vibration au total.
2. Appuyez et maintenez la touche [    ] pendant 1,5 seconde pour 
activer le mode de choc électrique, et appuyez brièvement sur la touche 

 [    ] pour changer la fréquence du choc électrique. Il existe 7 modes de 
choc électrique au total.
3. Il y a une légère sensation de picotement en mode choc électrique, 
qui n'est pas évidente lorsque le mode vibration est activé. Il est 
recommandé de désactiver le mode vibration et d'activer uniquement la 

 fonction choc électrique.
4. La conduction du courant nécessite la formation d'une boucle de 
courant, vous devez donc toucher les doubles points de choc en même 
temps pour ressentir le courant. Il est recommandé de toucher la force 
avec deux doigts avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.
5. Recommandé pour une utilisation avec des lubrifiants solubles dans l'
eau.

-



 

 

 

 

USB-Ladeanschluss

Ein-/Ausschalter

Elektroschock-Modus

Gebrauchsanweisung

Produktspezifikationen
Produktmaterial: Silikon + ABS
Maximale Geräuschentwicklung: ＜ 60 dB 

Vibrationsmodus: 12 Frequenzen
Motormodus: 7 Frequenzen
Betriebszeit: 1–2 Stunden
Ladezeit: 2 Stunden
Nettogewicht: ca. 93 g

-Deutsch-

1. Halten Sie die Taste [    ] 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 
Vibrationsmodus einzuschalten, und drücken Sie kurz die Taste [    ], 
um die Vibrationsfrequenz umzuschalten. Insgesamt gibt es 12 
Vibrationsmodi.
2. Halten Sie die Taste [    ] 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 
Elektroschockmodus einzuschalten, und drücken Sie kurz die Taste [        ], 
um die Elektroschockfrequenz umzuschalten. Insgesamt gibt es 7 
Elektroschockmodi.
3. Im Elektroschockmodus tritt ein leichtes Kribbeln auf, das bei 
eingeschaltetem Vibrationsmodus nicht sichtbar ist. Es wird empfohlen, 
den Vibrationsmodus auszuschalten und nur die Elektroschockfunktion 
einzuschalten.
4. Die Stromleitung erfordert die Bildung einer Stromschleife, daher 
müssen Sie die Doppelstoßpunkte gleichzeitig berühren, um den Strom 
zu spüren. Es wird empfohlen, die Kraft vor der ersten Verwendung mit 
zwei Fingern zu berühren.
5. Empfohlen für die Verwendung mit wasserlöslichen Gleitmitteln.

Porta di ricarica USB

Power on/off button

Modalità scossa elettrica

Istruzioni per l'uso

-Italiano

Specifiche del prodotto
Materiale del prodotto: silicone + ABS 

Rumore massimo: ＜ 60db
Modalità vibrazione: 12 frequenze
Modalità motore: 7 frequenze
Tempo di funzionamento: 1-2 ore
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore
Peso netto: circa 93 g

-

1. Tenere premuto il tasto [    ] per 1,5 secondi per attivare la modalità di 
vibrazione e premere brevemente il tasto [    ] per cambiare la 
frequenza di vibrazione. Sono disponibili 12 modalità di vibrazione.
2. Tenere premuto il tasto [    ] per 1,5 secondi per attivare la modalità di 
scossa elettrica e premere brevemente il tasto [    ] per cambiare la 
frequenza della scossa elettrica. Sono disponibili 7 modalità di scossa 
elettrica in totale.
3. Si avverte una leggera sensazione di formicolio nella modalità scossa 
elettrica, che non è evidente quando la modalità vibrazione è attivata. Si 
consiglia di disattivare la modalità vibrazione e attivare solo la funzione 
scossa elettrica.
4. La conduzione di corrente richiede la formazione di un circuito di 
corrente, quindi è necessario toccare contemporaneamente i doppi punti 

 di shock per sentire la corrente. Si consiglia di toccare la forza con due 
dita prima di usarla per la prima volta.
5. Consigliato per l'uso con lubrificanti idrosolubili.



USB充電ポート

電気

電源オン/オフボタン

ショックモード

使い方

 

   

   

    

   

 

-日本語

製品仕様
製品素材: シリコン + ABS 

最大騒音: < 60db
振動モード: 12 周波数
モーターモード: 7 周波数
動作時間: 1～2 時間
充電時間: 2 時間
正味重量: 約 93g

-

 

1. [    ]キーを1.5秒長押しして振動モードをオンにし、[     ]キー
を短押しして振動周波数を切り替えます。振動モードは全部で
12種類あります。
2. [    ] キーを 1.5 秒間押し続けると感電モードがオンになり、
[    ] キーを短く押すと感電周波数が切り替わります。 感電モー
ドは合計 7 つあります。
3. 電気ショックモードではわずかなチクチク感がありますが、
振動モードをオンにするとわかりません。振動モードをオフに
して電気ショック機能のみをオンにすることをお勧めします。
4. 電流の伝導には電流ループの形成が必要なため、電流を感じ
るために同時に 2 つの衝撃点に触れる必要があります。初めて
使用する前に 2 本の指で強さを触れることをお勧めします。
5. 水溶性潤滑剤との併用を推奨します。

USB-opladningsport

Tænd/sluk-knap

Elektrisk stødtilstand

Brugsanvisning

-dansk

Produktspecifikationer
Produktmateriale: Silikone + 
ABS
Maksimal støj: ＜ 60db
Vibrationstilstand: 12 frekvenser 

Motortilstand: 7 frekvenser
Arbejdstid: 1-2 timer
Opladningstid: 2 timer
Nettovægt: omkring 93g

-

1. Tryk og hold [    ]-tasten nede i 1,5 sekunder for at aktivere 
vibrationstilstanden, og tryk kort på [    ]-tasten for at skifte 
vibrationsfrekvens. Der er i alt 12 vibrationstilstande.
2. Tryk på og hold [    ]-tasten nede i 1,5 sekunder for at aktivere 
elektrisk stødtilstand, og tryk kort på [    ]-tasten for at skifte 
elektrisk stødfrekvens. Der er i alt 7 elektriske stødtilstande.
3. Der er en let prikkende fornemmelse i den elektriske stødtilstand, 
som ikke er tydelig, når vibrationstilstanden er slået til. Det anbefales 
at slå vibrationstilstanden fra og slå den elektriske stødfunktion til.
4. Strømledning kræver dannelse af en strømløkke, så du skal røre 
ved de dobbelte stødpunkter på samme tid for at mærke strømmen. 
Det anbefales at røre ved styrken med to fingre, før du bruger den 
første gang.
5. Anbefales til brug med vandopløselige smøremidler.



USB nabíjecí port

Tlačítko zapnutí/vypnutí

Režim elektrického šoku

Návod k použití

  

Specifikace produktu
Materiál produktu: Silikon + ABS 

Maximální hlučnost: ＜ 60 dB
Vibrační režim: 12 frekvencí
Režim motoru: 7 frekvencí
Pracovní doba: 1-2 hodiny
Doba nabíjení: 2 hodiny
Čistá hmotnost: cca 93 g

-čeština-

 

1. Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka [    ] po dobu 1,5 sekundy 
zapnete režim vibrací a krátkým stisknutím tlačítka [    ] 
přepnete frekvenci vibrací. Celkem je k dispozici 12 režimů
vibrací.
2. Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka [    ] po dobu 1,5 sekundy 
zapnete režim elektrického šoku a krátkým stisknutím tlačítka 
[    ] přepnete frekvenci elektrického šoku. Celkem je k 
dispozici 7 režimů elektrického šoku.
3. V režimu elektrického šoku je cítit mírné brnění, které není 
zřejmé, když je režim vibrací zapnutý. Doporučuje se vypnout 
režim vibrací a zapnout samotnou funkci elektrického šoku.
4. Vedení proudu vyžaduje vytvoření proudové smyčky, proto se 

 musíte dotknout bodů dvojitého výboje současně, abyste ucítili 
proud. Před prvním použitím se doporučuje dotknout se síly 
dvěma prsty.
5. Doporučeno pro použití s lubrikanty rozpustnými ve vodě.

Port ładowania USB

Przycisk włączania/wyłączania zasilania

Tryb porażenia prądem

Instrukcja użytkowania

-Polski

Specyfikacja produktu
Materiał produktu: Silikon + ABS
Maksymalny poziom hałasu: ＜ 60 dB Tryb 
wibracji: 12 częstotliwości
Tryb silnika: 7 częstotliwości
Czas pracy: 1-2 godziny
Czas ładowania: 2 godziny
Masa netto: około 93 g

-

 

1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj klawisz [    ] przez 1,5 sekundy, aby 
włączyć tryb wibracji, a następnie naciśnij krótko klawisz [    ], aby  
przełączyć częstotliwość wibracji. Łącznie dostępnych jest 12 
trybów wibracji.
2. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj klawisz [    ] przez 1,5 sekundy, aby 
włączyć tryb porażenia prądem, a następnie naciśnij krótko klawisz 
[    ], aby przełączyć częstotliwość porażenia prądem. W sumie 
dostępnych jest 7 trybów porażenia prądem.
3. W trybie porażenia prądem występuje lekkie uczucie mrowienia, 
które nie jest oczywiste przy włączonym trybie wibracji. Zaleca się
wyłączenie trybu wibracji i włączenie samej funkcji porażenia 
prądem.
4. Przewodzenie prądu wymaga utworzenia pętli prądowej, dlatego 
przed pierwszym użyciem należy dotknąć punktów podwójnego 
uderzenia, aby poczuć prąd.
5. Zalecany do stosowania ze smarami rozpuszczalnymi w wodzie.



USB-oplaadpoort

Aan/uit-knop

Elektrische schokmodus

Gebruiksaanwijzing

-Nederlands

Productspecificaties
Productmateriaal: Siliconen + ABS 

Maximaal geluid: ＜ 60db
Vibratiemodus: 12 frequenties
Motormodus: 7 frequenties
Werktijd: 1-2 uur
Oplaadtijd: 2 uur
Nettogewicht: ongeveer 93g

-

1. Houd de [    ]-toets 1,5 seconde ingedrukt om de trilmodus in te 
schakelen, en druk kort op de [    ]-toets om de trilfrequentie te 
wijzigen. Er zijn in totaal 12 trilmodi.
2. Houd de [    ]-toets 1,5 seconde ingedrukt om de elektrische 
schokmodus in te schakelen, en druk kort op de [    ]-toets om de 
frequentie van de elektrische schok te wijzigen. Er zijn in totaal 7 
elektrische schokmodi.
3. Er is een licht tintelend gevoel in de elektrische schokmodus, wat 
niet duidelijk is wanneer de vibratiemodus is ingeschakeld. Het wordt 
aanbevolen om de vibratiemodus uit te schakelen en alleen de 
elektrische schokfunctie in te schakelen.
4. Stroomgeleiding vereist de vorming van een stroomlus, dus u moet 
de dubbele schokpunten tegelijkertijd aanraken om de stroom te 
voelen. Het wordt aanbevolen om de kracht met twee vingers aan te 
raken voordat u deze voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
5. Aanbevolen voor gebruik met wateroplosbare smeermiddelen.

USB töltő port

Be-/kikapcsoló gomb

Áramütés üzemmód

Használati utasítás

Termék specifikációk
Termék anyaga: szilikon + ABS
Maximális zaj: ＜ 60 db
Vibrációs mód: 12 frekvencia
Motor üzemmód: 7 frekvencia
Munkaidő: 1-2 óra
Töltési idő: 2 óra
Nettó tömeg: kb 93g

-magyar-

1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva 1,5 másodpercig a [    ] 
gombot a rezgési mód bekapcsolásához, majd nyomja meg 
röviden a [    ] gombot a rezgési frekvencia váltásához. 
Összesen 12 rezgésmód létezik.
2. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a [    ] gombot 1,5 
másodpercig az áramütés mód bekapcsolásához, és röviden 
nyomja meg a [    ] gombot az áramütési frekvencia váltásához. 
Összesen 7 áramütési mód létezik.
3. Elektromos sokk üzemmódban enyhe bizsergő érzés 
tapasztalható, ami a vibrációs mód bekapcsolásakor nem 
szembetűnő.
4. Az áramvezetéshez áramhurok kialakítása szükséges, ezért az 
áram érzékeléséhez egyszerre kell megérinteni a dupla 
lökéspontokat. Első használat előtt ajánlatos két ujjal megérinteni 
az erősséget.
5. Vízben oldódó kenőanyagokhoz ajánlott.



USB-laddningsport

Ström på/av-knapp

Elchockläge

Bruksanvisning

Produktspecifikationer
Produktmaterial: Silikon + ABS
Maximalt ljud: ＜ 60db
Vibrationsläge: 12 frekvenser
Motorläge: 7 frekvenser
Arbetstid: 1-2 timmar
Laddningstid: 2 timmar
Nettovikt: ca 93g

-svenska-

1. Tryck och håll ned [    ]-tangenten i 1,5 sekunder för att 
aktivera vibrationsläget, och tryck kort på [    ]-tangenten 
för att växla vibrationsfrekvens. Det finns totalt 12 
vibrationslägen.
2. Tryck och håll ned [    ]-tangenten i 1,5 sekunder för att 
slå på elchockläget, och tryck kort på [    ]-tangenten för att  
växla elchockfrekvensen. Det finns totalt 7 elektriska stötar.
3. Det finns en lätt stickande känsla i elchockläget, vilket inte 
är uppenbart när vibrationsläget är aktiverat.
4. Strömledning kräver bildandet av en strömslinga, så du 
måste röra vid de dubbla stötpunkterna samtidigt för att 
känna strömmen. Det rekommenderas att röra styrkan med 
två fingrar innan du använder den för första gången.
5. Rekommenderas för användning med vattenlösliga 
smörjmedel.

Θύρα φόρτισης USB

Κουμπί ενεργοποίησης/απενεργοποίησης

Λειτουργία ηλεκτροπληξίας

Οδηγίες χρήσης

-ελληνικά

Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος
Υλικό προϊόντος: Σιλικόνη + ABS
Μέγιστος θόρυβος: ~ 60db
Λειτουργία δόνησης: 12 συχνότητεςΛει
τουργία κινητήρα: 7 συχνότητεςΧρόνο
ς εργασίας: 1-2 ώρες
Χρόνος φόρτισης: 2 ώρες
Καθαρό βάρος: περίπου 93g

-

     
         

        
  

     
        

        
   

      
           

      
      

         
        

           
        

     

1. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο [    ] για 1,5 δευτερόλε
πτο για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία δόνησης και πατήστε σύντο
μα το πλήκτρο [    ] για να αλλάξετε τη συχνότητα δόνησης Υπάρχου
ν συνολικά 12 λειτουργίες δόνησης.
2. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο [    ] για 1,5 δευτερόλε
πτο για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία ηλεκτροπληξίας και πατήστ
ε σύντομα το πλήκτρο [    ] για να αλλάξετε τη συχνότητα ηλεκτροπλ
ηξίας Υπάρχουν συνολικά 7 λειτουργίες ηλεκτροπληξίας.
3. Υπάρχει ένα ελαφρύ μυρμήγκιασμα στη λειτουργία ηλεκτροπληξίας,
το οποίο δεν είναι εμφανές όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη η λειτουργία
δόνησης. Συνιστάται να απενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία δόνησης και
να ενεργοποιήσετε μόνο τη λειτουργία ηλεκτροπληξίας.
4. Η αγωγιμότητα του ρεύματος απαιτεί το σχηματισμό ενός βρόχου
ρεύματος, επομένως πρέπει να αγγίξετε τα διπλά σημεία κρούσης ταυ
τόχρονα για να νιώσετε το ρεύμα Συνιστάται να αγγίξετε την ένταση
με δύο δάχτυλα πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε για πρώτη φορά.
5. Συνιστάται για χρήση με υδατοδιαλυτά λιπαντικά.



 

1. It is recommended to charge for 2 hours before use.
2. Invisible DC charging port, can be directly 
inserted at the bottom for charging.
3. The light will flash during charging and stay on 
when fully charged.
4. The device cannot be turned on and used during 

1. After use, please use normal temperature water or non-
irritating water-soluble detergent to clean 
2. After cleaning, use a clean and soft cloth to wipe the 
water stains, please do not use external equipment to dry.
3. Please store the product in a clean and cool place, 
avoid direct sunlight and chemicals.
4. Do not use excessive force to avoid injury or damage to
 the product.
5. Please do not mix with other products.
6. Check the product regularly and stop using it 
immediately if damage is found.

charging.

Charging

-English-

Cleaning and storage

The electric shock function uses a current far less than the 
safety current for the human body. You can use it with 

About the electric shock function

confidence without causing any harm to the human body.


